Eighth Session, Commencing at 2.30 pm

WORLD SILVER AND BRONZE

1990*
Italian Somaliland, Victor Emmanuel I11, silver half rupia,
1912R (KM.5). Good very fine.

$120

1991*
Italy, Aquileia, Giovanni V di Moravia, Patriarch, (1387-
1394), silver denaro (19mm, 0.81 g), obv. coat of arms, rev.
St. Hermagoras seated facing on lion-headed chair, wearing
episcopal raiment, raising hand in benediction and holding
star-tipped scepter, (CNI VI -; Bernardi 62a; cf. Biaggi 187).
Very fine, attractive, well-centred strike.

$100

1992*
Italy, Milan, Gian Galeazzo Maria Sforza (Duke of Milan)
Ludovico Maria Sforza VI (1481-1494), silver testone,
(9.22 g), head of St. Ambrose as the mintmark, obv.
I0GZ M SF VICECOMES DVX MIL SX, armoured bust
to right of G. Galeazzo Maria, rev. head of St. Ambrose
mintmark, quadripartite quartered eagle and snake Visconti
arms, surmounted by two crests crowned, one of ornate
crested dragon devouring a child to right, on left a winged
dragon with old man's head encircling claws in a diamond
ring, globule between the crests, around LV PATRVO
GVBNANTE, (CNI 32, Crippa 4, Morosini 9, MIR 222,
Biaggi 1570). Very fine/nearly very fine, with roughness at
top of reverse, very rare.

$1,000

Ex Tom May Collection and Noble Numismatics Sale 99 (lot 2735).

See illustration of this coin in the paper ‘A Renaissance Moment' published
in the Australasian Coin and Banknote, April 2008, p45. An Extremely fine
example in the NAC Auction 81 (lot 337), 30th November 2014, realised
15,000 + Euros.
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1993*
Italy, Milan, Ludovico Maria Sforza, (1494-1499), silver
testone (9.66g9), (CNIV, 19 pIX 10; Morosini 5, Biaggi 1579).
Toned, very fine and very scarce.

$1,000

Ex Tom May Collection, Noble Numismatics Sale 99 (lot 2736) and Sale 113
(lot 1610). This specimen is illustrated in CAB, April 2008, p.45.

1994*
Italy, Naples, Robert | of Anjou, (1309-1343), silver gigliato;
and Sicily, under Spain, Philip 1V, 1622, silver tari (5.82g)
bust right rev. shield; Charles Il silver tari or 20 grani, 1693.
Fine - very fine. (3)

$120

1995*
Italy, Tuscany, Pietro Leopoldo, francesconi (ten paoli) 1770
(KM.21b). Toned, good very fine and scarce.

$300

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection, from 1.S.Wright.



1996*
Italy, Venice, tallero, 1797 (KM.C.137). Good very fine.
$250

part

1997*
Italy, under Napoleon, five soldi 1813M; Kingdom,
V.Emmanuel 1, twenty centesimo 1863M, fifty centesimo
1867M, one lire 1867M, two lire 1863N; Umberto, one lire
1887M, V.Emmanuel I11, one lire 1908; ten lire 1927R. Very
fine - extremely fine. (8)

$150

1998*
Italy, Victor Emmanuel Il, silver fifty centesimi, 1863M BN
(KM.4a.1). Hairline on neck, toned, good very fine and
rare.

$300

1999
Iran, Nasir al-Din Shah, five kran, AH 1297 (KM.914).
Good very fine.

$70

2000*
Japan, Akita, one hundred mon, nd. (c.1862), (KM.6.1).
Corrosion spot on obverse, otherwise good very fine and
scarce.

$120

2001
Japan, minors from 1859 in base metals and silver (14). Fine
- extremely fine. (40)

$150

2002
Lebanon, as French Protectorate, silver fifty piastres 1929
(2), twenty five piasres 1929 (5), 1933, 1936 (6), ten piastres
(5); Republic, fifty piastres 1952 (KM.17), other minors (8).
Mostly fine a few better. (33)

$100

2003*
Liberia, bronzed proof one cent, 1847 (KM.1). Red brown
patina, nearly FDC.

$300



2004*
Liberia, pattern two cents, 1847 (KM.Pn2). Red brown
patina, nearly FDC.

$450

2005*
Liberia, copper proof one cent, 1862, 6 over 4 (KM.3). Red
and brown, nearly FDC.

$300

2006
Liberia, copper one cent, 1862 (6 over 4)(KM.3), pattern
copper two cents, 1866 (KM.Pn12). Nearly extremely fine;
damaged, very fine. (2)

$100

2007*
Liberia, bronzed proof two cents, 1862 (KM.4). Red brown
patina, nearly FDC.

$450

lot 2008
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2008*
Liberia, one cent and two cents, 1896H (KM.5, 6). Red
uncirculated. (2)

$200

2009*
Liberia, bronzed proof pattern one cent, 1866 (KM.Pn12).
Red brown patina, nearly FDC.

$350

2010
Liberia, bronze one cent, 1896H (KM.5). Red uncirculated,
slight obverse toning.

$80

2011*
Liberia, bronzed proof two cents, 1847 (KM.2). Red brown
patina, nearly FDC.

$450

2012*
Luxembourg, Josse (Jodok) of Moravia, (1388-1402),
silver gans or gros, issue of 1388-97, obv. around +IODOC
. MARCh Z:DHS MORAVIE, coat-of-arms in trilobe, rev.
around BHDICT . SIT HOm-En DHI . IHV . XPI . mOnETA
LUC EHB, long cross pattee, (Weiller 157a). Toned, slight
flan crack, old ink number (304) on reverse, otherwise good
very fine and scarce.

$180

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously Status International Sale 310
(lot 7376).

Tiny human faces can be seen in several of the letters on the obverse and
reverse.

2013
Malawi, halfcrown, 1964, Biafra, two and a half shillings,
1969; Australia, Canberra florin, 1927; counterfeit
halfcrowns, 1817, 1818, 1823, 1880, 1890, 1893, all poor
in base metal. Poor - uncirculated. (9)

$100



part

2014*
Malaysia, Penang, East India Company, half cent or half pice
1787 (KM.2.1), cent or pice 1787, with verdigris (KM.4).
Nearly extremely fine, very fine. (2)

$150

2015
Malaya, Penang, East India Company, half cent, 1787, 1810,
1828 (2) (KM. 2.2, 12, 13); two cents, 1828 (KM.16). Also
Sarawak, Rajah C. Brooke, one cent, 1870. Fine - very fine.
(6)

$150

2016*
Malaysia, Penang, East India Company, cent or pice, 1810,
1828 (KM.14, 15). Good very fine; very fine. (2)

$150

2017*
Malta, proof gold ten and twenty pounds, 1974 (KM.26,
7). FDC. (2)

$600

2018
Mauritius, George V, half rupee, 1934; George VI, rupee,
1938 (KM.16, 19). Good very fine. (2)

$80
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2019
Mexico, Charles and Joanna (1516-1556), cob one real, not
dated, assayer L [1542-1555 for this assayer] (KM.0009);
Philip IV (1621-1665), cob two reales, Mexico City Mint, no
dates visible assayer P [1643-1654 for this assayer], (KM.28);
cob one real, not dated but period of Philip 111 and Philip 1V,
Mexico City Mint on style (2), Potosi or Lima on style (3);
another Potosi Mint, half real, not dated assayer T [1618-
1648 for this assayer] (KM.8); another Bolivia, Philip 1V, cob
one real, Potosi Mint, assayer T [1629-1634 for this assayer],
(KM.12a); Mexico, Philip IV (1621- 1665), cob four reales
uncertain assayer no date, odd shape; cob eight reales, dated
1654, Mexico City Mint, assayer P (KM.38). Last coin with
hoard encrustation, all with uneven shaped flans, first coin
with two holes, last holed, poor - fine. (10)

$400

Ex Noble Numismatics Sale 102 (lot 3730).

part

2020*
Mexico, Philip 1V, (1621-1665), cob four reales, no date
or officina, both off flan, but style of Mexico City mint
(c.1650s), (12.84, 11.09 g), (KM.38) (2); another assayer
D, Mexico mint an issue of 1618-1632 (KM.37.2 or 38)
(illustrated); another a contemporary forgery of normal issue
of Potosi mint style (12.40 g). Fine, most with uneven flans,
pitting etc, forgery unusual style (illustrated). (4)

$200

Ex 1.S.Wright stock for two coins (first and last).

2021*
Mexico, Philip IV (1621-65) eight reales, 1652, Mexico City
Mint, assayer P, with full date 1652, (24.62 g), (KM.45).
Very fine for issue, water damage.

$200



2022*

Mexico, Philip IV (1621-1665), cob eight reales, date 16--,

Mexico City Mint, assayer P, (26.74 g), (KM.45). Fine.
$150

2023*
Mexico, Philip 1V, (1621-1665), cob eight reales, partial date
165-, (25.63 g), assayer P [c.1634-1665 for this assayer],
(KM.45). Good fine, discolouration on reverse.

$150

2024*
Mexico, Philip 1V, (1621-1665), cob eight reales, no date
off flan, (25.36 g), issue of period [¢.1634-1665], (KM.45).
Very good.

$100

2025*
Mexico, Philip V (1700-1746), chopmarked pillar dollar
or eight reales, 1739, M/F, (KM.103). Very fine, with some
10 chopmarks.

$150

2026*
Mexico, Charles 111, eight reales pillar dollar, Mexico City
Mint, 1768 M/F, (KM.105). Very fine and scarce.

$200
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2027*
Mexico, Philip IV (1621-65), cob eight reales, no visible date,
mint mark or assauer, but on style from Mexico City Mint
of Philip IV. (26.22 g). Very good - fine.

$100

With certificate stating to be from the wreck "Vliegenhart' a shipwreck of
February 3, 1735.

2028
Mexico, Ferdinand VII, eight reales, 1819JJ, Mexico City
Mint, (KM.111). Fine/very fine.

$100

2029
Mexico, silver eight reales 1891AM, Cullacan Mint,
(KM.377.3). Extremely fine.

$70

2030*
Mexico, silver eight reales 1880/70TB, Durango Mint,
(KM.377.4). Several minor chopmarks, otherwise very fine
and scarce.

$100

Ex 1.S.Wright stock.

2031*
Mexico, silver eight reales 1867PR, Hermosillo Mint,
(KM.377.9). A minor chopmark, otherwise fine and
scarce.

$100

Ex 1.S.Wright stock.



2037*
Mombasa, Imperial British East Africa Company, silver

2032* rupee, 1888H (KM.5). Good extremely fine.
Mexico, silver eight reales 1870PR, Hermosillo Mint, $250
(KM.377.9). Several minor chopmarks, otherwise fine and
scarce.
$100 2038

Morocco, "Abd al-Aziz (1894-1918), silver two and a half
Ex I.S.Wright stock. dirhems AH1315 (3) (KM.Y.11.2); French Protectorate,

various silver issues 200 francs 1953, 100 francs 1953 (5),
2033 other base metal issues to 50 francs including copper much
Mexico, Republic, silver eight reales, 1844 GO PM; 1879 duplication (33). Mostly fine a few better. (42)
GO SM; 1885 GA AH; 1883 ZS IS; 1893 MO AM. Toned, $100

fine - very fine. (5)

$150

2034*
Mexico, silver one peso 1899RS, Guanajuato Mint,
(KM.409.1). Bright, extremely fine.

$100

Ex 1.S.Wright stock.

2035*

Mombasa, Imperial British East Africa Company, silver two

annas, 1890H (KM.2). Iridescent toning, uncirculated.
$150

part

2039*

Mozambique, centavos, ten, 1936, 1942 (2), 1960, twenty,
1936, 1941, 1949, 1961, 1974, fifty, 1936, 1945, 1950 (2),
1957 (2), 1973; escudos, one, 1936 (2, one ex Coincraft
£100), 1945 (2), 1950, 1962; two and a half, 1950, 1973,
five, 1935, 1949, 1960 (2), 1973, ten, 1936, 1938, 1960,
1966, 1970, twenty, 1960, 1966, 1971 (KM.63-89). Very
fine - uncirculated. (38)

Mombasa, Imperial British East Africa Company, silver half
rupee, 1890H (KM.4). Good extremely fine.

$250

211



part

2040*
Nepal, Kingdom of Kathmandu, Pratap Malla, (NS761-794,
1641-1674), silver mohars, NS775 (1655) (one illustrated),
(KM.164) (2); Kingdom of Patan, Yoga Narendra Malla
(NS805-825, 1685-1705), NS820 (1700), silver mohar
(illustrated), (KM.320); another NS805 (1685), (illustrated),
(KM.332). Good fine - extremely fine, scarce. (4)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part
2043*
Nepal, Malla Dynasty, Kingdom of Patan, silver mohars,
Yoga Narendra Malla, (A.H. 1684-1705), NS 805 (1685)
(5), (KM.337, CV $350US). Very fine- extremely fine. (5)
$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2044*
Nepal, Kingdom of Patan, Vira Narashimha Malla (NS829,
1709), silver mohar, (5.55 g), NS829 (1709), (KM.366).
Toned, very fine and scarce.

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2041*

Nepal, Kingdom of Kathmandu, Chakravartendra Malla

(NS789, 1669), silver mohar, (5.48 g), NS789 (1669),

(KM.173). Slightly crinkled , extremely fine and scarce.
$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2042*
Nepal, Kingdom of Kathmandu, Bhupalendra Malla (NS807-
820, 1687-1700), silver mohar, (5.42 g), NS820 (1700),
(KM.209). Toned, very fine and scarce.

$120

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2045*
Nepal, Kingdom of Patan, Jaya mahindra Malla (NS837-
842, 1717-1722), NS837 (1717), silver mohars (one
illustrated), (KM.377) (2); Jaya Vishnu Malla (NS849-865,
1729-1745), silver mohar, NS398 (1729), (illustrated),
(KM.398); Shah Dynasty, Pratap Simha, (SE1696-1699,
1775-1777), silver mohar, SE1697? (1775), (KM.472.1);
Rans Bahadur, (SE1699-1720, 1777-1799), silver mohar
SE1708 (1786), SE1710 (1788), (KM.502.1). Single group,
very fine - nearly extremely fine. (6)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.



part

2046*
Nepal, Kingdom of Bhatgaon, Ranajit Malla (NS842-889,
1722-1769), silver mohars, (av.5.42 g), NS 842, (1722)
(2, one illustrated), (KM.108); Kingdom of Kathmandu,
Bhaskara Malla (NS821-835, 1701-1715), silver mohar,
NS821 (1701) (illustrated) (KM.217); Jaha Prakash Malla
(NS855-866, 1735-1746), NS856 (1736), silver mohars (2,
one illustrated), (KM.259). Single group, very fine - extremely
fine, some scarce. (5)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2047
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, various rulers, silver half mohars,
SE1712 (2) (KM.513); SE1730 (KM.541), SE1738 (2)
(KM.563); SE1816 (3), SE1817 (2) (KM.647); SE1826,
SE1827 (5) (KM.648), SE1833 (4) (KM.649); silver quarter
mohars, NS878 (cf.KM.420 different type); SE1696
(KM.470.1) (2); SE1700 (KM.470.2); SE1716 (KM.496)
(2). Very fine - extremely fine. (26)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.
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part
2048*
Nepal, Kingdom of Kathmandu, Jaya Prakash Malla second
reign, (NS ¢.870-888, ¢.1750-1768), silver mohars, NS873
(1753) (one illustrated) (KM.261) (2); Kingdom of Patan,
Jaya Indra Malla (NS826-829, 1706-1709), NS826 (1706),
silver mohar (illustrated), (KM.352); Vira Mahindra Malla
(NS829-835, 1709-1715), silver mohar, NS829 (1709),
(illustrated), (KM.370). Single group, very fine - nearly
extremely fine, some scarce. (4)

$150
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2049

Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Pratap Simha (SE1696-1699, 1775-
1777), silver one mohars, SE1696, SE1698 (2) (KM.472.1);
Rana Bahadur (SE1699-1720, 1777-1799), SE1706, SE1708
(KM.502.1); SE1712 (KM.502.2); Girvan Yuddha Vikrama
(SE1720-1738, 1799-1816), SE1737 (KM.529); Surendra
Vikrama (SE1769-1803, 1847-1881) SE1802, SE1803
(KM.602); Prithvi Bir Bikram (VS1938-1968, 1881-1911),
SE1823 (KM.651.1); Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VVS1968-2007,
1911-1950), VS1969, VS1971 (2), (KM.694). Good fine
- good very fine. (13)

$100
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2050*

Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Prithvi Narayan (SE1690-1696, 1768-
1775), silver one mohar, (5.46 g), (SE 1692 illustrated),
(cf.KM.454.3); Pratap Simha (SE1696-1699, 1775-1777),
similar SE 1697, (KM.472.2); Rana Bahadur (SE1699-1720,
1777-1799), similar SE 1704 (KM.502.1), SE 1712 (2), 1713
(2), (KM.502.2). Mostly toned, fine - good very fine. (7)

$150
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.



part

2051*
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Rana Bahadur (SE1699-1720, 1777-
1799), silver mohars, (av.5.4 g), SE1712 (4), 1713 (2, one
illustrated), 1716 (2), (1791-1795), (KM.502.2). Bright,
from a single group, very fine - extremely fine. (8)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2052
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Rana Bahadur (SE1699-1720, 1777-
1799), silver mohars, (av.5.4 g), SE1713 (3), 1714, 1717,
(1792-1796), (KM.502.2); Prithvi Bir Bikram (after SE1803,
1881-1911), SE1803 (6), SE1804 (4), (KM.651.1). Very
good - very fine. (15)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2053
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Girvan Yuddha Vikrama (SE1720-
1738, 1799-1816), silver one mohar, (average 5.31 g),
various dates (KM.529); (15). Toned with some hoard
patination, mostly fine. (15)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2054*
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Rajendra Vikrama (SE1738-1769,
1816-1847), silver one mohar, (average 5.31 g), various
dates, (SE 1753 illustrated), (KM.565.2) (16). Toned with
some hoard patination, mostly fine - very fine. (16)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2055
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Rajendra Vikrama (SE1738-1769,
1816-1847), silver one mohars, (average 5.3 g), various
dates (KM.565.2) (9); Surendra Vikrama (SE1769-1803,
1847-1881), silver one mohar, (average 5.36 g), various
dates from SE 1769, (KM.602) (12). Toned with some hoard
patination, mostly fine - very fine. (21)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.
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2056
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, various rulers, silver quarter mohars,
SE1735 (KM.524); SE1741 (cf.KM.559 unlisted date),
SE1766 (2) (KM.561.1); SE1775 (KM.599); SE1816,
SE1817 (5) (KM.642); SE1827 (2) (KM.643); SE1833 (4)
(KM.644); silver half mohars, 1968 (2), 1970 (5) (KM.693);
silver quarter mohars SE1969 (3), SE1970 (2) (KM.692).
Very fine - extremely fine. (29)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2057
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Surendra Vikrama (SE1769-1803,
1847-1881), silver two mohars, (11.02 g), SE1801 (1879),
(KM.603); silver mohars, dated SE1787 (3) (1865),
(KM.602). Toned with some hoard patination, fine - very
fine. (4)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2058
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Surendra Vikrama (SE1769-1803,
1847-1881), silver one mohar, (average 5.36 @), various
dates from SE 1769, (KM.602). Toned with some hoard
patination, mostly fine - very fine. (23)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2059
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Surendra Vikrama (SE1769-1803,
1847-1881), silver mohars, various dates with duplication,
appear to be in the range SE1769-SE1803, (KM.602).
Toned most with some hoard patination, nearly fine - very
fine. (64)

$250

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2060*
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Prithvi Bir Bikram (SE 1803-1833,
VS1938-1958, 1881-1911), silver two mohars, (average
11 g), dated SE1831 (5), (KM.655); silver mohars SE1806,
1822, (KM.651.1); Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VS1968-2007,
1911-1950), silver mohar, VS1968 (KM.694); new currency
silver 50 paisa various dates, (KM.718) (6), (VS2001
illustrated). Fine - nearly uncirculated. (14)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.



part

2061*
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Prithvi Bir Bikram (SE 1803-1833,
VS1938-1958, 1881-1911), silver mohars, (average 5.42 g),
variously dated from SE1804 - 1820s (SE1821 illustrated),
(KM.651.1). Fine - nearly extremely fine. (18)

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2062*
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Prithvi Bir Bikram (SE 1803-1833,
VS1938-1958, 1881-1911), silver two mohars, (average 10.9
g), dated SE1831 (7), SE1832 (3, one illustrated), SE1833
(3) (KM.651.2); one mohar SE1804, SE1808, SE1825, SE
1826, SE1827, SE1828 (4), SE1830, SE1831 (KM.651.1,
651.2); Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VVS1968-2007, 1911-1950),
silver two mohars, (average 11 g), VS1976 (2), (KM.695).
Fine - nearly extremely fine. (26)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2063*
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VS1968-
2007, 1911-1950), silver two mohars, (11.10 g), with error
date VS1686 and not VS1986, (KM.695). Uncirculated,
unpublished, very rare.

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.
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part

2064*

Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VS1968-
2007, 1911-1950), silver rupees, dated VS1989 (illustrated),
1992 (4), 1993 (2), 1994, 2005), (KM.723). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (9)

$200
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2065*

Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VS1968-
2007, 1911-1950), silver two mohars, dated VVS1970, 1971
(2), 1972 (3, one illustrated), 1976 (4), 1977 (2), 1979 (2),
1986), (KM.695). Very fine - extremely fine. (15)

$200
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2066
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VS1968-2007,
1911-1950), silver two mohars, (average 11 g), with various
dates some duplication, (KM.695). Very fine - extremely
fine. (13)

$150
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2067

Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VS1968-
2007, 1911-1950), silver two mohars, (average 11 g), with
various dates some duplication, (KM.695). Very fine - good
extremely fine. (25)

$250
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2068*

Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VS1968-
2007, 1911-1950), silver two mohars, (average 11 g), with
various dates some duplication, (KM.695). Very fine - good
extremely fine. (46)

$400
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.



2069
Nepal, Tribhuvana Vira Vikrama, (VS 1968-1950, A.D.
1911-1950), large copper five paisa, VS1978 (15), VS1979
(9), VS1980 (8), VS1981 (4), VS1983 (8), VS1984, another
mis-struck, (KM.690.3); VS1992 (2), VS1993, V51994 (4),
VS1995, VS1996, VVS1997 (9) all (KM.711); others with
crude dates, probably native copies (40), two paisa (4), and
a one paisa. Mostly fine some with oxidation. (109)

$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2070
Nepal, Shah Dynasty, Tribhuvana Bir Bikram (VS1968-
2007, 1911-1950), silver twenty paisa various dates (30),
(KM.714); copper one paisa assorted issues (15) (KM.628-
9, 685.2, 687.1); copper two paisa, various dates, (73)
(KM.687.2), (80) (KM.689.2, KM.689.3), (28) (KM.709.1);
copper five paisa (55) (KM.690.1, KM.690.2, KM.690.3);
Birendra Bir Bikram, Cu-Ni 25 paisa various dates, mostly
VS2030, 2032, 2033, 2036 (KM.615) (approx 100). Very
good - extremely fine. (350+)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2071*
Netherlands, under Spain, Brabant (duche de), Philip IllI,
(1621-1665), silver half ducaton, 1652?, Antwerp mint,
(15.90 g), obv. traces of PHIL 1l D G HISP ET INDIAR
REX. 16 52, mm. hand?, bust of Philip IV to right, rev.
around traces of ARCHID. AVST. DV x .BVRG. BRAB. Zc,
crowned arms with lion support, below jewel of the Golden
Fleece, (KM.49). Lightly toned, nearly fine.

$100

Ex Status International Sale in 2007, No.242 (lot 9353).

With certificate stating to be from the wreck "Vliegenhart' a shipwreck of
February 3, 1735.

2072*
Netherlands, Province Holland, silver three gulden, 1795
(KM.77). Toned, extremely fine.

$300
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2073*
Netherlands, Holland, silver ducaton, 1792 (KM.90.2). Rim
flaw, otherwise good very fine.

$200

2074*
Netherlands, Holland under Napoleon Lodewijk, fifty
stivers, 1808 Bee (Utrecht) (KM.28). Full mint bloom,
uncirculated and rare in this condition.

$1,100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection and previously from Noble Numismatics Sale
107 (lot 2252).

2075
Netherlands, silver ten cents, 1897-1944P (13) and silver
twenty five cents, 1925-1944P (7); Netherlands East Indies,
silver one tenth gulden, 1909-1942S (7), silver one quarter
gulden, 1912-1941P (3). Very fine - uncirculated. (30)

$60

2076
Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 1929, 1930 (26)
(KM.165). Very good - very fine. (27)

$400

2077
Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 1931 (KM.165). Very
good - very fine. (19)

$300



2078
Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 1932 (7), 1937, 1939
(3) (KM.165), 1970 (KM.195), 1973 (KM.196); Netherlands
East Indies, two and a half gulden, 1943D (5) (KM.131).
Very good - good very fine. (18)

$270

2079

Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 1933, 1938 (KM.165).

Both coins deep hair variety, very fine - good very fine. (2)
$120

2080
Netherlands, two and a half gulden, 1959 (4), 1960 (8),
1961, 1962 (4), 1964 (3) (KM.185). Very good - very fine.
(20)

$200

2081
Netherlands, mostly 20th century, part collection with some
duplication, half cent, one, five, ten, twenty five and fifty
cents, half gulden and one gulden. In 2x2 holders in plastic
coin pages, very good - uncirculated. (340)

$150

2082
Netherlands, Netherlands Antilles, Curacao, Indies, 1922-
1964, assorted issues with much duplication, ten cents,
twenty five cents, quarter gulden, half gulden, one gulden,
two and a half gulden, all silver issues. Very fine - good very
fine. (386 coins)

$1,000

2083*
Netherlands East Indies, Java, Batavian Republic (1799-
1806), silver eighth and quarter gulden, 1802, obv. three
masted ship in roped circle, rev. crowned arms and inner
circles, (KM.79, 81). First toned, otherwise very fine -
extremely fine. (2)

$200

2084*
Netherlands East Indies, Batavian Republic, silver gulden
1802 (KM.83). Extremely fine.

$450

Ex Tom Hanley Collection.

2085*

Netherlands East Indies, Java, United East India Company,

quarter stuiver, 1644 (KM.30, Sch.18). Good very fine.
$250

2086
Netherlands, East Indies, Holland, ten stuivers (half
gulden) 1749 (KM.95); Kingdom of Netherlands, Dutch
Administration, Willem I, one gulden, 1840 (KM.300a).
Good extremely fine. (2)

$120

2087*
Netherlands East Indies (Indonesia), countermarked coinage
of Sumenep (on the eastern end of the Madura Island off
the north-east coast of Java), type with countermark of five
petal flower or Madura star, (KM.201.2), countermark on
a Mexico, Charles I, silver eight reales, 1793 FM, Mexico
City Mint, (KM.109). Nearly very fine, countermark good
very fine, scarce.

$500

A similar example was in Noble Numismatics Sale 94 (lot 3751) that
realised $650.

2088*
Netherlands East Indies, Sumatra, pattern swan duit, 1836,
in copper, plain edge, uncertain miint possibly struck at Soho
Mint, Birmingham (Scholten 659a; KM.Pn 4 [CV$500]);
another British Colonial, EIC, copper four kepings 1804 (AH
1219), (Scholten 964, KM.266). Attractive brown patina
with traces of mint red, nearly FDC and very rare, for the
first coin, extremely fine for the second coin. (2)

$200



2089* 2093*

Netherlands East Indies, copper proof plantation token for Peru, one sol 1868, Arabic | (KM.196.3). Nearly
fifty cents c1890-1912, Soengy Diskie Estate in Sumatra, uncirculated.

Chinese text on reverse, (Sch 1161/1163; La We 397). $100
Brilliant uncirculated.

$350
2090* 2094*
Netherland West Indies, silver quarter gulden, 1794, (KM.2, Portugal, Joao as Prince Regent, four hundred reis, 1816
Sch.1355b). Grey, red and blue patination, extremely fine (KM.331). Good very fine.
and scarce. $100
$150
2095*
Portugal, Luiz I, two hundred reis, 1862 (KM.507). Toned,
nearly uncirculated.
$50
2091*
Norway, Fredrick V, silver 24 shilling, 1763 (KM.241).
Fine.
$80
2096*
Portugal, Republic, fifty centavos, 1935, in cupro-nickel
for use in the Azores (KM.577). Nearly uncirculated and
very scarce.
$150
2092*
Norway, Oscar I, two kroner, 1894 (KM.359). Toned good
very fine.
$100

2097*
Ragusa, under Venice, silver dinar, 15th century (Dimnicks
& Dobrinic 6.4.2). Very fine.

$100
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2098*
Reunion, aluminium one franc, 1948, made with Union
Francaise obverse (KM.7) (Gaduary No.50). Lightly toned,
uncirculated and very rare.

$500

2099*
Russia, Peter I, the Great, silver rouble, 1724 (28.36 g),
(KM.162.4, Dav.1660, Bitkin 39; Diakov 18l). Uneven
obverse tone otherwise nearly very fine, possible trace of
mount on reverse.

$500

2100*
Russia, Catherine I, one rouble, 1726, (27.48 g), (KM.168,
Sev.815, Dav.1664). Nearly very fine and scarce.

$700
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2101*
Russia, Peter Il, silver rouble, 1729, (18.98 g), (cf.KM.182.3;
Dav.1669, portrait same as Dav.1668 and KM.182.2). Very
fine.

$500

2102*
Russia, Anna, one rouble, 1738, St. Petersburg Mint, (28.84
9), (KM.204, D.1675, Sev.1284, Diakov 16). Toned, good
fine/nearly very fine.

$300

2103*
Russia, Ivan Ill, rouble, 1741, St Petersburg Mint, (25.77
g), (KM.207.1; Dav.1676, Sev. 1376; Diakov 6; Bitkin 21).
Attractive tone, very fine and rare.

$3,000



2104*
Russia, Elizabeth, (1741-1761), rouble 1743, Moscow Mint,
(25.74 g), (KM.19.1, Dav.1678). Nearly very fine, reverse
scratch, scarce.

$300

2105*
Russia, Peter Ill, rouble, 1762 (23.86 g), (KM. 47.2;
Dav.1682, Sev 1882). Toned, good fine, scarce.

$400

2106*
Russia, Catherine Il, copper two kopeks, 1763MM (KM.
C.58.5) overstruck on earlier type (KM.C.42) of Peter IlI.
Good fine, damage and carbon on the reverse.

$100

2107*
Russia, Catherine Il, (1762-1796), rouble, 1764, St.
Petersburg Mint, (23.56 g), (KM.C67.2a). Good very fine
or better.

$400

2108
Russia, Alexander 1, silver rouble, 1816, (20.59 g), (KM.
C.130); Nicholas I, silver rouble, 1912 (19.97 g), (KM.59.3).
Fine; extremely fine. (2)

$150

2109
Russia, Moscow Olympic Games 1980, set of twenty six
proof silver five and ten rouble coins (19.50z). In official
leather box with two red velvet lined levels, FDC.

$420

2110

Russia, Moscow Olympic Games 1980, complete set of

twenty eight proof silver five and ten rouble coins (22.50z). In

official leather box with two red velvet lined levels, FDC.
$450

2111
Russia, Moscow Olympic Games 1980, complete set of
twenty eight proof silver five and ten rouble coins (22.50z).
In official leather box with two red velvet lined levels and
certificates, FDC.

$450

2112
San Marino, souvenir set of seven minted coins 1972/1991
in frame, also pennies (3) of the House of Windsor in
frame, plus banknote literature, Banknote Yearbook, 7th
edition; Queen Elizabeth Il Banknotes, Malaysia 2006. Fine
- uncirculated. (4)

$30

part

2113*
Serbia, Peter I, fifty para, 1915 (KM.24.1). Good extremely
fine; uncirculated. (2)

$100



2119
Slovakia, Republic, five halierov, 1942 (KM.8), ten halierov,
1939 (KM.1), twenty halierov, 1940 (KM.4), fifty halierov,
1941 and 1943 (KM.5, a), koruna, 1945 (KM.6), five korun,
1939 (KM.2), ten korun, 1944 (KM.9.1, 2) (2), twenty
korun, 1939 and 1941 (KM.3, 7.2), fifty korun, 1944
(KM.10). Very fine - uncirculated. (13)

$80

2114*

Serbia, five dinar, 1904 (KM.27). Extremely fine/good
extremely fine.

$100

In a slab by PCGS as AU50.

2120*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, penny, 1892 (KM.2). Traces
of mint red, good extremely fine.

$200
2116*

Sierra Leone, copper one cent, 1796 (KM.1). Traces of red,
nearly uncirculated.

$100

2115*
Sierra Leone Company, British Colony, penny, 1791
(KM.2.1). Nearly extremely fine.

$300

2117*
Sierra Leone, silver ten cents, 1796 (KM.3). Toned, good
very fine.

$300

2118 2121*
Singapore, All Things Precious Set, proof-like cupro nickel South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, pennies, 1892, 1893, 1894
two dollars and a gold-plated medallion, 2007 Year of the and 1898 (KM.2). Traces of red on the first and considerable
Boar, in case of issue. Uncirculated. (set of 2) mint red on the last, the second good fine and rare, the
$40 third with hints of red, good extremely fine, above average
complete date set. (4)
$450
Ex J.L.Miller Collection, from 1.S.Wright.
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2125*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892, single
shaft (KM.8.1). Lightly rubbed, otherwise extremely fine.

$450

Ex J.L.Miller Collection.

part

2122*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings,
1896; two shillings, 1897; threepences, 1896; penny, 1898;
Pretoria July 1895 silver halfcrown medal; bronze medal
1904 and Buthan. Very fine - extremely fine. (7)

$200

2126*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892 single
shaft (KM. 8.1). Good very fine.

$250

part
2123* 2127*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings, South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892, single
1896 (KM.7); George V - Elizabeth II, two and a half shaft (KM.8.1). Very fine.
shillings, 1923, 1929, 1941, 1948, 1952, 1957 (KM.19.1, $250
2, 30, 39.2). Very fine - good extremely fine. (7)
$250

2124* 2128*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, two and a half shillings, South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892, single
1897 (KM.7). Uncirculated. shaft (KM.8.1). Very fine.

$250 $200

Ex J.L.Miller Collection.
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2129*
South Africa, ZAR, Paul Kruger, five shillings, 1892, double
shaft (KM.8.2). Surface marks, underlying mirror-like fields,
cleaned, otherwise extremely fine and rare thus.

$850

2130*
South Africa, George V, threepence, 1924 (KM.15.1). Light
tone, uncirculated.

$120
In a slab by NGC as MS62.

2131
South Africa, George V, shilling, 1924 (KM.17.1). Choice
uncirculated and rare thus.

$700
In a slab by NCG as MS63.

2132*
South Africa, George V, two and a half shillings, 1928
(KM.19.2). Nearly very fine.

$70

part

2133*
South Africa, George V - Elizabeth I, threepences, 1929,
1932, 1936, 1937, 1949, 1952, 1959 (KM. 15.2, 15.3, 26,
35.1, 35.2, 47). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (7)

$100

part

2134*
South Africa, George VI, two shillings 1948, 1949 and 1950;
two and a half shillings 1950 (KM.38.1, 39.1). Lightly toned,
choice uncirculated. (4)

$200

2135

South Africa, George VI, five shillings, 1952; Elizabeth II,

five shillings, 1958; Straits Settlements, half cent, 1932;

Switzerland, five rappen, 1945B; British Trade dollar, 1900

B incuse. Last ex jewellery, very fine - extremely fine. (5)
$50

2136
South Africa, George VI - Elizabeth 11, proof sets, farthing-
crown, 1952 and 1955 (KM.PS.25, 33) In cases of issue,
FDC. (2)

$180

2137
South Africa, 1894-1963, threepence - halfcrown, ten
cents, assorted dates and issues, .925 (185g) includes ZAR
halfcrowns, 1895, 1896 (KM.7), sixpence, 1896, 1897
(KM.4)(2), .800 (200g), .500 (220g). Good - very fine.
(139 coins)

$350

2138
South Africa, Orange Free State, Jagersfontein, three gallons
of water (Hern 294a)(2); G.B. penny, 1900 counterstamped
"MAFEKING'. Fine - very fine. (3)

$100

2139
Southern Rhodesia, halfcrowns, 1932, 1937, 1941, 1947,
1951, 1954; (KM.5, 13, 15, 24),(Rhodesia and Nyasaland)
1957 (KM.7), Rhodesia 1964 (KM.4). Fine - uncirculated.
®)

$120



2140*
Spain, Philip 11 (1556-1598), cob eight reales, Seville Mint,
assayer Gothic D at 4 o'clock outside tressure on reverse,
(18.92 g), (Caliaco 235). 26.70 grams. Toned, full flan but
of very light weight from earlier clipping, otherwise very
fine and scarce.

$200

Ex Status International Sale in 2007, No.242 (lot 9387).

2141
Spain, Philip 11 - Philip IV or earlier, assorted AE all described
in 2x2 packets, with various denominations, including 8
maravedis, 4 maravedis (3) and smaller fractions (3). Very
good - fine. (7)

$100

Ex 1.S.Wright stock.

2142*
Spain, Philip IV (1621-1665), cob eight reales, 1632, Segovia
mint, with double tier aqueduct, assayer R, (KM.111, Cal
575). Very fine, slightly bent as usual from the minting roller
technique, rare.

$800

2143*
Spain, Majorca, Ferdinand VII, thirty sueldos (sous) 1808,
emergency provincial coinage for the Baleric Islands when
under siege by Napoleon's troops (KM.CL7.2). Good very
fine.

$120

Ex Alan McRae Collection.
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2144
Spain, Amadeo I, silver five pesetas, 1871 (71) (KM.666);
Alfonso XIlI, silver five pesetas, 1876 (76), (KM.671);
Alfonso XIlII, silver five pesetas 1897 (97), (KM.707). Fine
- nearly extremely fine. (3)

$100

Ex 1.S.Wright stock for all three.

2145
Spanish 'Piece of Eight', Ferdinand VII, eight reales, 1809
TH (mint mark not legible due to oxidation), fitted into a
silver frame with suspension ring and attached is a silver
neck chain (approx 48cm). In a Limited Release Pieces of
Eight case, oxidation, otherwise good.

$250

With certificate for Coin No. 208. Certificate reads, "This coin is the fabled
“'Piece of Eight™". It was recovered by divers from an old shipwreck on a coral
reef in the Mozambique Channel in December 1977. The coins were found
embedded in coral among the cannons and other metal debris from a large,
unidentified wooden ship. Although nothing remains to conclusively identify
the ship, six of the eighteen cannons found were of English manufacture. It
is believed that the ship was wrecked between 1817 and 1820. Of the 321
coins found in good legible condition, 300 have been made available in this
special Limited Edition release, of which this coin is Number 208. 1,891
pieces of eroded and damaged silver from the wreck were melted down to
form the 300 chains and holders for this Limited Edition.

part
2146*
Spanish Colonial, both heavily chopmarked, Mexico on
an 1817 JJ, silver eight reales of Ferdinand VII, [Mexico
City Mint] (KM.111); Mexico, silver eight reales, 1855
CP, Durango Mint, (KM.377.4) (illustrated). Many
countermarks, host coin poor both saucer shape from the
countermarking. (2)
$100

2147*
Straits Settlements, Queen Victoria, quarter cent 1889
(KM.14). Full mint red, uncirculated and rare in this
condition.

$200



part
2148*
Sweden, Christian XI, copper half ore, 1667 (KM.231) 90
degree die axis; copper ore 1719 (KM.364.1) struck over a
1718 issue (KM.357/61). Fine; very fine. (2)
$70

2149*
Switzerland, Zurich, silver half thaler, 1758 (KM.146). Old
plugging, otherwise very fine.

$100

2150*
Switzerland, Fribourg, five francs, shooting thaler, 1881
(KM.S15). Very fine or better.

$160

2151
Syria, French Protectorate, silver fifty francs 1929 (9), 1933
(3), 1937 (2), twenty five piastres 1929-1937 (18) (KM.73-
74) ten piastres 1929 (2); Republic, silver lira 1950 (2),
one piastre and half piastre base metal (9). Fine a few very
fine. (45)

$150

part

2152*

Tibet, under Tibetan Authority, Ga-Den silver or billon

tangka coinage, 18-19th century, various issues and variants,

(av. 4.7 g), (KM.C13). Mostly very fine, some scarce. (55)
$400

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.
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2153*

Tibet, under Tibetan Authority, ""Kong-Par" silver tangka

coinage, of 1890, BE 15-24, obv. one circle around lotus, rev.

Dodpal, (4.40 g), (KM.CA13). Nearly very fine, scarce.
$100

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part
2154*
Tibet, under Tibetan Authority, silver three srang various
dates, ¢.1930s-1940s (one illustrated), (KM.Y26). Very fine
or better. (13)
$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2155*
Tibet, under Tibetan Authority, silver chien (sho), (3.73
g), 59th year of Chien Lung, (Kann 1461, KM.C72). Very
fine, scarce.

$150

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

part

2156*
Tibet, Tibetan Authority, Kong-Par silver tankas (2) ¢.1850s
(KM.60); Ga-Den silver tanka coinage ¢.1900-1920s (13)
(KM.Y13, Y15); Presentation tanka coinage (2), ¢.1930,
(KM.Y14) (one illustrated), another similar (KM.Y31). Very
fine or better. (18)

$200

Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.



2157
Tibet, base silver ten srang, 1948 (16-22) (KM.29) (3), 1950
(16-24) (KM.Y30) (2); silver three srang (16-9) (KM.26) (3);
silver one and a half srang (KM 24) (2). Very fine - extremely
fine. (10)

$200
Ex Dr V.J.A.Flynn Collection.

2158
Tonga, ten sentini, 1975 (26); twenty sentini, 1975 (50, in 2
x 25 mint rolls, one broken). Uncirculated. (76)

$50

2159
Tunisia, billon piastre, AH 1218 (1803-4), (KM.72.2).
Uneven surface colouration, otherwise very fine.

$80

2160
Turkey, twenty para, AH1277 Yr4, AH1293 Yr8 (KM.701,
734); forty para, AH1255 Yr 20, AH1277 Yr2 (KM.670,
689); Kurush, AH1255 Yr9, AH1293 Yrl6 (2), Yr32,
AH1327 Yr2 (4) (KM.671, 735, 748); Kurush, AH1327
Yr2 (60 pieces, all silver jewellery copies) (KM.748); five
kurush, AH1293 Yr 16 (KM.737); ten kurush, AH1293
Yr32 (KM.738); twenty kurush, AH1327 Yr9 (KM.780).
The two copper twenty and forty para coins cleaned, the last
three coins brushed, overall fine - very fine. (75)

$100

2161
Turkey, Abdul Mejid (A.H. 1255-1277), (A.D. 1839-1861),
silver ten kurush 1255/6 (KM.674); Abdul Aziz, (A.H. 1277-
1293), (A.D.1861-1876), five kurush 1277/9 (KM.691);
Abdul Hamid I1, (A.H. 1293-1327) (A.D. 1876-1909), five
kurush 1293/11 (2), 1293/13, 1293/32 (4), 1293/33 (2),
(KM.737); Muhammad V (A.H. 1327-1336) (A.D. 1909-
1918), five kurush 1327/8, (KM.771); other Turkey, fifty
kurus 1936, one lira 1947 (KM.865, 883); Egypt, worn
smooth one side 1 girsh. Good - extremely fine. (16)

$100

2162
Thailand, Rama IV, silver quarter baht (1869) (KM.Y29);
copper half fuang nd (1865) (KM.Y2), another nd (1866)
(KM.Y4). Fine - good very fine. (3)

$100

part

2163*
Thailand, Rama IV, silver baht (1860)(KM.Y11); Rama V,
1/8, 1/4 and one baht (1876-1900)(KM.Y32-4). Very fine
- good very fine. (4)

$200
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2164
Tuvalu, Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, specimen silver and colour
one ounce one dollar, Pioneers of Aviation (four coin
set) 2003. In official case with certificate number 1060,
uncirculated.

$100

2165
Tuvalu, Elizabeth I1, proof silver one ounce one dollars,
Danger Series, 2007-2009, 2010 (2), 2011, 2012 (2), 2013
(8). In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (16)

$320

2166
Tuvalu, Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce one
dollars, Famous Battles in History Series 2009, Gettysburg
(2), Hastings, Cannae (2), Balaklava. In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (6)

$120

2167
Tuvalu, Elizabeth Il, Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce one
dollars, Great Battles in History Series 2009, Gettysburg,
Hastings (2), Balaklava (2), Thermopylae (2). In cases of
issue with certificates, FDC. (7)

$140

2168
Tuvalu, Elizabeth I1, Perth Mint, proof one ounce one dollars,
Charles Kingsford Smith 2010, Great Warriors Series 2010,
Roman Legionary, Knight, Samurai, Viking. In cases of issue
with certificates, FDC. (5)

$100

2169
Tuvalu, Elizabeth Il, Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce one
dollars, Ned Kelly four coin set 2010. In case of issue with
certificate number 0447, FDC.

$150

2170
Tuvalu, Elizabeth I, Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce
one dollars, Great Composers Series, Chopin 2010, Mahler
2010 (2), Liszt 2011, Australia;s Remarkable Reptiles
Series, Frilled neck Lizard 2013 (3). In cases of issue with
certificates, FDC. (7)

$140

2171
Uganda, Perth Mint, Bank of Uganda, Matthew Flinders
Coin Collection, proof silver one ounce, five thousand
shillings 2002, four coin set, with coloured reverse (40z
ASW). In timber sea chest style box of issue with certificate,
FDC.

$150

2172
Uganda, Perth Mint, proof silver and colour one ounce
five thousand shillings, Matthew Flinders Coin Collection
(four coin set) 2002. In timber box of issue with certificate
number 1633, FDC.

$100

2173
Uganda, Elizabeth 11, Perth Mint, proof silver one ounce five
thousand shillings, "The Matthew Flinders Collection’ set of
four in the shape of Australia 2002. Housed in wooden case
of issue, with certificate number 0250, FDC.

$100



2174*

USA, post-colonial, Nova Constellatio copper, 1785, pointed

rays, coinage struck in Birmingham and shipped to New

York. A few surface dings, otherwise very fine or better.
$350

2175*

USA, half cent, classic head, 1828 12 stars. Vertical die break
centre of the reverse, some original mint red, stain on bust,
otherwise nearly uncirculated and rare thus.

$400
Ex C.R.Deane Collection.
2176*
USA, half cent, classic head, 1835. Good very fine.
$80

Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from J.Karp, 01.04.87 (US $35).

2177
USA, one cent, 1827, 1880, 1889, 1890, 1891, 1901, 1902,
1907 (2), 19115 (3), 1912S (4), 1916, 1916d, 1925S. Good
- extremely fine. (19)

$220

part

2178*
USA, flying eagle cent 1857, Indian head cent 1880, Lincoln
cents, 1912S, 1943 (steel) off centre c1960 fifty percent off
centre, two cents 1864, three cents 1866, half dime 1867,
nickels 1867, 1883, 1937, dime 1849, 1878, 1899S, 1943S,
quarters 1839, 1912, half dollars 1871, 1893 (Columbus)
dollars Morgan 1921, Peace 1923S. Very good - extremely
fine. (21)

$300

2179
USA, various issues from 1883-1967, includes one cents,
Indian head, 1896, Lincoln, 1911S, 1912S, 1956D; five cents,
Liberty, 1883, Buffalo, 1937; dimes, Mercury, 1927, 1942S
(2), Roosevelt, 1956D, 1964D; quarter dollars, Washington,
1962D, 1964, 1964D (2); half dollars, Kennedy, 1964D
(2), 1967; Morgan dollar, 1890S. Very fine - extremely fine.
(19)

$100

2180
USA, Lincoln Memorial Penny Coin Collection, 1959-2007,
in coloured display album with certificate (78 coins, the
majority uncirculated); Commemorative Quarters of the
United States in coloured collector's album, 1999-2008
(51 coins, including one obverse) (2 sets, all uncirculated,
the albums with some foxing); also collection of Jefferson
nickels, 1941-1983 (39, not all dates or mintmarks but noted
scarce 1963D), and Lincoln cents, 1941-1988 (71, not all
dates or mintmarks), both sets in one album, this with inside
tears to cover; Lincoln cents, an assortment of dates and
mintmarks, 1940s-1990s (approx 400, dates and mintmarks
sorted into individual plastic bags). Many uncirculated,
overall very good - uncirculated. (approx 690)

$100



2181*
USA, Liberty head nickel, 1886. Very good and very
scarce.

$180
2182*
USA, buffalo nickel, 1921S. Very fine and very scarce.
$150
2183*
USA, buffalo nickel, 1923S. Nearly uncirculated.
$300

In a slab by PCGS as AU58.

2184*
USA, Liberty seated dime, type 4 resumed, 1882. Nearly
uncirculated.

$120

2185*
USA, seated Liberty quarter, 1876. Good very fine.
$50

2186
USA, quarter dollar, 1942 (KM.164); Columbian Exposition
half dollar, 1893 (gEF) (KM.117); Morgan dollar, 1887
(Unc) (KM.110); Peace dollar, 1922 (KM.150). Good very
fine - uncirculated. (4)

$100

228

2187*
USA, capped bust half dollar, 1824/4. Toned, nearly
extremely fine.

$120

Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from 1.S.Wright, 06.01.95 ($105).

2188*
USA, capped bust half dollar, 1828, square base to 2 and
large 8s. Cleaned, nearly extremely fine.

$180

Ex J.L.Miller Collection.

2189*
USA, capped bust half dollar, 1830, small 0. Toned, nearly
extremely fine.

$250

2190*
USA, modified capped bust, half dollar, 1834 small date,
large letters. Dipped, otherwise nearly uncirculated.

$280

Ex C.R.Deane Collection.



2191*
USA, capped bust half dollar, 1836; another, reeded edge
half dollar, 1839. Very fine. (2)

$180

Ex Warren Palmer Collection. 2195*

USA, draped bust, heraldic eagle dollar, 1798. Wide date,
die break through I of America to wing, grey toned nearly
fine.

$1,000

2192*

USA, capped bust half dollar, 1838, half dol. below eagle
on reverse. Has been brushed, grey tone, nearly extremely
fine.

$220
2196*
USA, Liberty seated dollar, without motto, 18600. Good
very fine.
$400
2193*
USA, Barber half dollar, 19158S. Very fine.
$100

2194
USA, Franklin half dollar, 1948. Toning, uncirculated.
$40 2197+

USA, trade dollar, 1876S. Nearly extremely fine.

Ex Kagins as MS63.
$250

229



2202
USA, Morgan dollars, 18810, 18830, 18840 (2), 18850
(2), 1886, 1887, 1896, 1897, 1898 (2), 19010, 19020,
19040, all housed in hard plastic holders with National
Coin Repository certificate. Nearly extremely fine - nearly
uncirculated. (16)

$450

part

2198*
USA, Morgan dollars, 1878S, 1879S third reverse (2). Toned,
extremely fine - choice uncirculated. (3)

$120

2199

USA, Morgan dollars, 1879S, 1882S, 18830, 1883S, 1884,
18858, 1887S, 1889, 1890S, 1892, 1896, 1921 (2), 1921D,
1921S. Fine - nearly extremly fine. (15)

part

$400 2203*

2200 USA, Morgan dollars, 18840, 1885, 18850, 1886 and
USA, Morgan dollars, 1879, 18820, 1886, 1896, 1921D; 1887. Nearly uncirculated - choice uncirculated. (5)
Peace dollar, 1923; Eisenhower, 1923; bullion dollars, 1995, $250

1996 (2); half dollars, 1964 (10). Very fine - uncirculated.

part

2204*
part USA, Morgan dollars, 18880, 1890, 1891, 1897, 1898,
2201* 18980 and 18990. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (7)
USA, Morgan dollars, 18800, 1880S, 18810, 18815, 1882S $250
and 18830. Extremely fine - choice uncirculated. (6)
$250

230



2209
USA, Peace dollars, 1923, 1923D, 1923S. Nearly extremely
fine - good extremely fine. (3)

$70

2210*
USA, Peace dollar, 1927. Satin-like mint bloom, nearly
uncirculated.

$80

part

2205*
USA, Morgan dollars, 1900, 19000, 19020, 1903, 19040.
Extremely fine - uncirculated. (5)

$200

2206

USA, Morgan dollar, 1904 set in clip mount, fantasy and
counterfeit dollars, 1841, 1862 (2), 1873, 1876, 1878, 1881,
1888 (8), 1890, 19020, 19040, Peace dollars, 1927 (6).

Fair - very fine. (25) 2211* . L
’ $40 USA, Washington Lafayette Commemorative silver dollar,
1900. A little rubbed as usual, otherwise good extremely
2207 fine.
USA, peace dollars, 1922, 1923 and 1924. Good very fine $900

- extremely fine. (3)
$70

2212*
USA, Washington and Lafayette commemorative silver
dollar, 1900. Good extremely fine.

$650

Ex C.R.Deane Collection, from American Heritage Minting, 10.07.89.

part

2208*
USA, Peace dollars, 1922, 19248, 19268, 1926D, 1927D,
1927S, 1928S and 1934D. The first and fourth uncirculated, 2213*

others good very fine - good extremely fine, some scarce. USA, Washington and Lafayette commemorative silver dollar,
(8) 1900. Tone spots, lightly rubbed, otherwise extremely fine.
$400 $580

231



2214*
USA, Missouri Centennial commemorative half dollar,
1921, 2*4 in field. Peripheral tone, nearly uncirculated and
scarce.

$600

2215*
USA, Missouri Centennial commemorative half dollar, 1921,
plain field. Peripheral tone, nearly uncirculated.

$400

2216
USA, State Series quarters complete 100 coin set, 1999-2008
Philadelphia and Denver Mints, in coloured presentation
display album with facts on the various states. Uncirculated.
(100)

$50

2217
USA, commemorative quarter dollars, 1999-2004, various
mint marks (233); also commemorative nickels, 2004-2006
(9). The quarters sorted and stored in plastic tubes, many
uncirculated, overall very fine - uncirculated. (242)

$90

2218
USA, proof set, 1954. In original box of issue in cellophane
envelopes, FDC.

$150

2219
USA, proof sets, 1968S, 1970S, 1972S, 1976S; Bicentennial
silver proof sets, 1976S (2); prestige proof set, 1992S; special
mint set, 1967; coinage set of six (one dollar - one cent)
in case, 1971; proof silver one dollar, 1971S Eisenhower;
colourised and gold plated half dollars, one undated and
featuring John Wayne on obverse, and the other dated
2014D featuring John F.Kennedy and the US flag on obverse,
both with certificates of authenticity; also commemorative
quarters, 1999-2000 (5), together with eight coloured unused
packs for commemorative quarters, 2006 (4), 2007 (4).
Extremely fine - FDC. (25)

$130

232

2220
USA, proof 1776-1794 tribute set, set of three, including
proof chain cent 1793 and two proof silver one ounce medals
1776 and 1794; proof silver one ounce one dollar, American
Eagle 2010; Mexico, proof silver one ounce libertad, 1986.
In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$100

2221
USA, American Eagle, fine silver one ounce one dollars, date
set from 1986-2011. All set in supreme album, uncirculated.
(26)

$600

2222
USA, American Eagle, fine silver one ounce one dollars, date
set from 1986-2011. All set in supreme album, uncirculated.
(26)

$600

2223
USA, American Eagle, fine silver one ounce one dollars, 1999
(5), 2000 (5), 2001 (5). Uncirculated. (15)

$340

2224
USA, American Eagle, fine silver one ounce one dollars,
2002-2009 (8), also Obama (slabbed proof) 2008 (3).
Uncirculated - FDC. (11)

$250

In slabs by ECG MS69

2225
USA, American Eagle, fine silver one ounce one dollars,
2002-2009. Uncirculated. (8)

$180

In slabs by ECG as MS69

2226*
USA, Hawaii, King Kamehameha, one cent, 1847. Glossy
charcoal brown with traces of red, nearly uncirculated and
rare in this condition.

$750

2227*
USA, Hawaii, Kalakaua I, dime, 1883. Nearly extremely
fine.

$180



2228*
USA, Hawaii, Kalakaua I, dime, 1883, and quarter dollar,
1883. Very fine or better. (2)

$180

Ex Warren Palmer Collection.

2229*
USA, Hawaii, Kalakaua I, quarter dollar, 1883. Nearly
extremely fine/extremely fine.

$150

2230*
USA, Hawaii, Kalakaua I, quarter dollar, 1883. Attractive
toning, uncirculated.

$300

In a slab by NGC as MS63.
Ex Warren Palmer Collection.

2231*
USA, Hawaii, Kalakalua I, silver dollar, 1883. Good very
fine.

$500

Ex J.L.Miller Collection (from Status International, Sale 301, lot 7845).

part

2232*

Vatican City, Pope Pius XIlI, silver five lire 1939 I, 1942 1V,

(KM.28, 37), aluminium 1949 XI, 1950 (KM.42, 46); silver

ten lire (both illustrated) 1941 Ill, 1942 IV (KM.29, 38),

aluminium 1948 X, 1950 (KM.43, 47); stainless steel fifty lire

1955 XVII (KM.54.1). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (9)
$220

2233
World coins, 1845-1968, various minors in silver, bronze
and cupro nickel, a good spread of over 40 countries from
Albania through to Turkey. Very good - extremely fine.
(86)

$300

2234
World coins, Coin Sets of All Nations, 1977-1988, assorted
dates, each sealed in an individual cachet, date cancelled and
postmarked in the country of issue, includes Austria, Brazil,
Canada, China, Denmark, Ecuador, Fiji, Germany, Hong
Hong, India, Japan, Lebanon, Malta, Norway, Pakistan,
Singapore, Tonga, USA, Uruguay. Housed in four volumes,
each in green slip cases, together with descriptive cards for
each country in book, uncirculated. (120, total weight of
lot is 13.5kg)

$300

2235
World coins, Australia, proof two and one half ounce silver
""Prospector’* medals (2); Russia (USSR), Moscow Olympics,
proof silver ten roubles, two coin proof set, 1980; United
States, proof one dollar, 1971, State quarters five coin set,
2003. Uncirculated - FDC. (5)

$160

2236
World coins, Australia, proof silver two dollars 1988;
PNC 1997; banknote, ten dollars, Commemorative 1988;
medallion, bronze 2000 Olympics; New Zealand, mint set,
1978; Great Britain, complete decimal issue 1967; crowns,
Queen Mother 80th Birthday 1980 (8); two pounds, 1986;
world crown size coins, base metal (4). Mostly in packs of
issue, extremely fine - FDC. (19)

$100

2237
World coins, a selection, includes Australia, florin, 1918;
Chile, twenty centavos; 1893 France, ten francs, 1965;
Germany, five marks, 1935. All in 2 x 2 holders, fine -
uncirculated. (19)

$150



2238
World coins, a variety of fine silver one ounce coins (1995-
2012), Australia, Mexico, Somalia and USA (13); medals,
fine silver two ounces, China 2012, USA 1988; medals, fine
silver one ounces, China 2012 (2), USA 2011 (6); medals,
base metal, Great Britain, Diana 1997 (2), India, modern
Hindu (3). Uncirculated. (28)

$520

2239
World coins, an assortment from mostly Australia, Great
Britain, Malta, New Zealand and USA, in particular an
Australian 1937 crown (2), New Zealand proof set 1995,
USA Morgan dollar 1890 New Orleans Mint and Maltese
silver one pound 1972, others of base metal. Mostly in packs
of issue, good - uncirculated. (33)

$130

2240
World coins, medallions and PNC's, including Australia,
mint one dollar, coloured, 2009; Olympic Torch Relay, 1999,
stamp and 1956 penny set; Australia in the Great War, penny
memories medallion set of six; WW2 Spirit of Anzac, badge
set; China, commemorative ten yuan, 1999; New Year 2012,
note and coin set (mixed dates); France, proof silver ten euro,
2010 Mother Teresa (KM.1695); Great Britain, piedfort
proof set, 1992, Europe/Europa; mint sets, 1983, 1984,
1985, 1987; mint two pound, 1986; mint commemorative
crowns, 1999, 2000, 2012 (2); silver two stamp set, 2012;
medal in bronze, 1840, Birth of the Princess Royal (BHM
1953); Iceland, proof silver two coin set, undated (1974)
(KM.PS2); Tuvalu, mint one dollar, 2010 Blackbeard; USA,
one cent - one dollar (29) assorted dates; PNC's, Australia
2007-2009 (8), 2015. In cases or packs of issue, Iceland set
case soiled, good - FDC. (59)

$250

2241
World coins, Australia, masterpieces in silver set, 1988,
proof sets, 1989-90 (missing outer boxes); Canada, proof set,
1984, mint dollar, 1987 (2); Iceland, proof set, 1974 (2 [both
without gold 10,000 kronur]); Singapore, mint set, 1990 (2).
Also, miniature sterling silver ingots each depicting famous
aircraft (50, 2g each). Uncirculated - FDC. (59)

$150

2242
World coins, includes, Australia, threepences (post, 12);
sixpences (post, 6); shillings, 1961, 1963; florin, 1951 Jubilee
(with red wallet); tokens, Hanks & Lloyd Tea Mart penny
and halfpenny, J. Macgregor, Tea Warehouse, halfpenny;
Canada, mixed cents, 1861-1916 (11); France, two sols,
1792-93 five centimes, 1912, 1914, 1916, one franc, 1871A,
1888, 1915, 1916, 1918, five francs, 1964, ten francs, 1929,
1932-33, twenty francs, 1933-34; Great Britain, pennies,
1967 (3, Unc), threepences, 1881, 1898, 1900; Netherlands
East Indies, one cent, 1937, 1942 (4); Papua New Guinea,
penny 1944, threepence 1944 (3); USA, Kennedy half dollar,
1964. Fine - uncirculated. (approx 65)

$120

234

2243
World coins, tokens, historic medalets, assorted issues
including Australia, Friedman, I., Tasmania one penny,
1857 (A.134); South Australia, 150 Years, 1986, medal
in pewter on copper designed by Pro Hart; Shrine of
Remembrance, Melbourne, by Stokes; Brazil, twenty reis,
1823, 1869; Ceylon, includes half stiver, one stiver and two
stivers (1815) (KM.80,81,82.1); 1/192 and 1/48 rix dollar,
1802 (KM.73,75); ten cents, 1893 (KM.4); fifty cents, 1893
(KM.96), 1926 (KM.109a); five rupees, 1957 (KM.126);
Isle of Man, 1798; Mexico, eight reales, 1880 GA JA
(KM.377.6), 1897MO AM (KM.37.10); peso, 1908MO AM
(KM.409.2); Spain, two maravedis, 1824; eight maravedis,
1850; two and a half centimes, 18680M; Vatican, souvenir;
a small group of fantasy coins, Mexico (2), Peru, Spain,
Venezuela; apothecary weight, ¢1900, 2 drachms. Good
- uncirculated. (40)

$250

2244
World coins, includes crowns 1965-1986, Australia, florin,
1959 (2); Cook Islands, Gibraltar, Great Britain, half crown
- crown; Isle of Man, Mexico, one peso, 1962, 1965; New
Zealand, half crown - one dollar; Singapore, St Helena,
Switzerland, Tonga, USA, one dollar, 18810; also banknotes,
China (11), Central Bank, ten dollars, 1928; one hundred
yuan, 1941; one - twenty yuan, 1990-2005; Italy (7). Housed
in a ring binder, good - uncirculated. (71)

$150

2245
World coins, a selection, including a small quantity of
Australian pennies; a small quantity of French Polynesia;
Germany, five mark, 1965; Great Britain, holed silver
penny, 1880, penny, 1854 (2); Spain, half reale, 1773; also,
mint sets, Ireland, 1964, 1967; Rhodesia, 1964; Singapore,
1976; lot also contains a few worn Roman bronze. Good
- uncirculated. (approx 100)

$100

2246
World coins, including Australia, Austria, Canada, Cook
Islands, ten dollars, 1978 (cased), Great Britain, (including
double florin, 1887), South Africa (cased proof sets 1977,
1979), Russia, rouble, 1896 and cased six coin silver proof
set 1979, USA, Morgan dollar 1881S silver ingots (3, one
with garret Bombay). Very good - FDC. (approx 100)
$250

2247
World coins, including Australia, fifty cents 1966 (2), 1970,
1977 (11), 1984, 1981, 1982 (3); Canada, fifty cents 1919;
India, rupee 1913; Netherlands, one gulden 1914, all in
album. Very good - extremely fine. (117)

$70

2248
World coins, includes, Australia, fifty cents, 1966 (2),
Bicentennial of First Fleet commemorative medal, 1987,
in bronze; Cook Islands, proof silver dollar, 1970, mint
dollar, 1986; Germany, Bavaria, thaler, 1977 (KM.234.1)
(brooch mount on reverse); Great Britain, Edward VIII
commemorative medallion, 1937 (cased), proof silver crown,
1977; Jersey, mint crown, 1966; New Zealand, mint dollar,
1969; Rhodesia, Rhodes Centenary crown, 1953; Seychelles,
proof silver ten rupees, 1974, Sierra Leone, proof silver one
Leone, 1974. Uncirculated - FDC. (lot)

$150



2249
World coins, an assortment of base metal minors, various
denominations sorted into plastic bags by country, includes
some medalets (approx 1.20kg), includes Australian
banknotes, one dollar, Johnston/Stone (2); two dollars,
Johnston/Stone (2), Johnston/Fraser (2); ten dollars, Johnston/
Fraser (1988) (Mc $10 GF 1); other world banknotes from
various countries (25). Good fine - uncirculated. (lot)
$100

2250
World coins, an accumulation of mostly base metal minors,
various countries and denominations, includes some base
metal mint sets and Australia, mint five dollars, 1988 (4).
Fine - uncirculated. (approx 4.5kg)

$150

2251
World coins, including Australia, George V - Elizabeth II,
halfpenny - florin, assorted issues with some duplication, no
key dates; incomplete penny collection; Belgium, Canada,
Denmark, Finland, Fiji, France, Great Britain, shilling, 1885
(5.3907); crown, 1981 (S.4229)(3); Falkland Islands, Isle of
Man, six crown set in plastic cases (2), 1988 Bicentenary
of Australia; Japan, Kenya, Territory of New Guinea,
shillings, 1935, 1936, 1938, 1945; New Zealand, Sweden,
Switzerland, two francs, 1940 (KM.21). Housed in two
brown albums, together with an unused Dansco Australian
penny album, good - uncirculated. (730)

$200

2252
World coins, an assortment of twentieth century minors,
contains a large number of Australian one and two cents.
Mostly base metal. Fine - uncircuulated. (approx 7kg)

$80

2253
World tokens, includes Australia, Commercial Travellers
Association of NSW, sixpence, undated, in cupro nickel
(21mm); Civic Club Sydney, undated, in cupro nickel
(23mm), no cash or trade value, with centre hole; Sydney
Teachers College, undated, in brass (25mm), uniface with
no value, obverse ‘Lumen Siccum’ crest (oxidation stains);
amusement machine token in brass (21mm); unidentified
token featuring 7-pointed star with centre hole, undated,
uniface; tradesmen tokens for Hanks & Compy, Sydney
halfpenny, 1857 (A.186) (edge bumps), and Smith Peate
& Co, Sydney halfpenny, 1836 (A.486) (oxidation);
Canada, Province Du Bas Canada, halfpenny token, 1837,
City Bank on ribbon (KM.Tn6); Great Britain, George
I, imitation two pounds, 1823 (cf KM.690) (2); USA,
Chippewa Temporary Correctional Facility, token for 25
cents in merchandise, undated, in brass (26mm). Both two
pounds with two mount marks on edge, others with defects
as indicated, overall good - very fine. (11)

$50

2254
World coins, including Australia, a few Roman bronzes, USA
Morgan dollar 1887 (good extremely fine), four imitation
Italian crowns, quantity of decimals and pennies. Fair -
uncirculated. (approx 350)

$200

235

2255
World coins, Austria, Maria Theresa, thaler, 1780 (restrike),
fifty schilling, 1959. Also worn silver world coins, mostly
sterling silver from Australia and Great Britain (approx
112g). Poor - uncirculated. (approx 40)

$80

Ex Mark Marshan Collection.

2256
World coins, proof sets, Bahamas, 1974; Great Britain,
1984; Iceland, 1974. All missing outer covers otherwise,
uncirculated - FDC. (3)

$80

2257
World tokens and chits, includes Belgium SEO (Samenwerking
Economie Oostende) co-operative tokens in aluminium
(24.5mm, square with centre hole) (100 on string with metal
seal); Great Britain, BR(W) British Railways 136 (impressed)
Depot employees Pay Check token, uniface in copper
(40x26mm, semi-circle); Tail-Waggers' Club token in cupro-
nickel (25.5mm), reverse impressed, ‘Taglietti/25Grange
Ave/Harrogate', pierced hole near top edge (broken at rim);
unidentified tokens in bronze (31mm) (4), with hole near
top edge and impressed with number '12*, another (32mm)
die struck uniface with Time Check around edge and in the
centre ‘No/ over number 12 (impressed)’; New Zealand,
NZ Police reward token, 'Finder Will/Receive/2/6/Reward/
At Any Police Station’, in brass (35x23mm) (G75a); also
chits for B.A.O.R. (British Army of the Rhine) WO. And
Sgts. Bar No 4 Camp - 112 Transit Camp, Whiskey or Gin
Ration Card (loss of paper on back); Rationing Emergency
Regulations 1942 Leave Ration Card for Navy, Army, and
Air Force, Sugar - Ration and Tea - Ration (2), Nos 75520
and 76423, both with Camp Headquarters stamping. Good
- good very fine. (111)

$100

2258
World coins, an accumulation of base metal minors, 18th
- 20th century, with some duplication, includes, Belgium,
Brazil, Ceylon, Great Britain, Queen Victoria - Edward VII,
assorted farthings - threepence; Hungary, Ireland. Housed
in plastic coin pages, poor - extremely fine. (1030)

$200

2259
World coins, an assortment from mostly Bermuda, New
Guinea, New Zealand, USA and USSR, half of silver
and others of base metal (18); medal, Solomon Islands,
Commemorative Guadalcanal Landing (bronze) 1992;
PNC, China 2000. Mostly in packs and cases of issue with
certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (20)

$220

2260
World coins, a selection, includes, Brazil, forty reis, 1829R
(KM.366.1); Germany, three mark, 1910A (KM.527); Italy,
ten lira, 1927R (KM.68); includes a few world medalets and
tokens. All in 2x2 holders, good fine - nearly uncirculated.
17

$100



2261
World coins, British West Africa, two shillings, 1918H;
Ceylon, half cent, 1926, one cent, 1945 (2); Malaya, five
cents, 1945; New Zealand, halfpenny, 1952, threepences,
1934, 1940, 1953, 1959, sixpences, 1953, 1956, 1957, 1961.
Uncirculated - choice uncirculated. (14)

$220

Ex S.J.Green Collection, mostly from Pacific Rim.

Allin slabs by PCGS, the first AU58, MS63 (3), MS64 (4), MS65 (7).

2262
World coins, proof sets, including Canada, 1999, Great
Britain, 1993, New Zealand, 1988, 1997, South Africa,
1998. In cases of issue, FDC. (5)

$100

2263
World coins, Canada, silver dollars, 1958, 1966 (KM.55,
64.1); India, rupees, 1900, 1910, 1912, 1918 (KM.492,
508, 524[2]); Straits Settlements, dollar, 1904 (KM.25). Fine
- good very fine. (7)

$100

2264
World coins, Canada, Elizabeth II, Montreal Olympics
1976, Series IV and VII, each series a cased four coin mint
silver set of five dollars (2) and ten dollars (2) (KM.OCP4,7)
(each set ASW 4.335802) (3 sets); Russia, Moscow Olympic
Games 1980, complete set of five mint silver five and ten
rouble coins (KM.Y154, 155, 158.1, 159, 160) and (KM.
Y166, 167, 170, 171, 172) (each set 4.10z) (2 sets). In cases
of issue with certificates, Russian sets without certificates,
uncirculated. (5 sets)

$380

2265
World coins and banknotes, Canada, custom proof-like set,
1971 (KM.CPL1); Great Britain, proof set, 1980 (S.PS30);
Solomon Islands, proof set, 1980 (KM.PS4); Euro mint set,
2002; Chinese Old Coins, cash types, 1644-1661 through
to 1909-1911 (10 coin set); Coins of Israel, official mint
souvenir set of seven from the Lira Period, 1960-1980 (KM.
HS4); various world minors (60), noted Great Britain, florin,
1901 (poor), British India, one rupee, 1914, one quarter
rupee, 1940, half rupee, 1939 Bombay Mint (KM.524, 545,
550) (3), also Tonga, FAO issues, twenty seniti and fifty
seniti, 1981 (KM.70, 71) (2), and Lebanon, half piastre,
undated (1941) (KM.11); world banknotes, includes China,
various issues, 1935-1949 (5), Hong Kong, one cent, 1941,
and South Korea, one hundred won, 1950. Poor - FDC.
(73)

$100

2266
World coins, a large assortment of coins from many countries
(mostly base metal) including Canada, Colombia, India, Italy,
Netherlands, New Zealand, Russia and Singapore. In a red,
blue and navy album as well as in seven plastic sleeves, poor
- extremely fine. (approx 400)

$100

236

2267
World coins, Ceylon, one cent, 1940, ten cents, 1910
(KM.111, 97) (2); France, modern republic, ten centimes,
1872A (KM.815.1); Hong Kong, one cent, 1877, 1899,
1905H [2], 1919H, five cents, 1888 (KM.4.1, 4.3, 11, 16,
5) (6); Italy, Kingdom of Naples, Ferdinando IV, grano (12
cavalli), 1790CC (KM.C.39); New Zealand, threepence,
1945, sixpence,1954, shillings, 1935, 1941; Philippines,
centavo, 1944S (KM.179); Southern Rhodesia, six pence,
1935 (KM.2); Venezuela, Bolivar, 1960 (KM.Y.37a) (2);
also paper money, Philippines WWII Emergency Currency,
Mountain Province, ten, twenty five and fifty centavos (P.121,
133, 134e) (3). The first currency note torn, a few coins with
oxidation spots, otherwise fine - extremely fine. (21)

$70

2268
World coins, East Asian, China, replica sycee, boat shaped
(62g), another (80g); a cast copy of a mould for making ten
cash; Indonesia, modern copy, iron ball money, 16th - 18th
century, with etched arabic scrip 156.5g). Fine. (4)

$70

2269

World coins, China (8, including six twenty cents in silver)

and Tibet silver (2), copper (7). Fine - extremely fine. (17)
$100

2270
World coins, includes Cook Islands, one dollar, 1972, 1973;
Great Britain, five shillings, 1953, crowns, 1981 Royal
Wedding (2); Jersey, Edward VIII, silver medallic model four
shillings, 1937 (Bruce X#M4); New Zealand, crowns, 1969
Cook Bi-Centenary, 1970 Royal Visit, 1981 Royal Visit;
USA, silver dollars, 1986 Statue of Liberty Centennial, 1991
Mount Rushmore 50th Anniversary, Lincoln cent, 1985,
struck nearly 40 percent off centre; Western Samoa, 1972
Roggeveen (2); various other coins, a few in silver, includes
Australian halfpennies (181, noted 1914, 1931, 1942),
pennies (62), some Hanks & Lloyd halfpenny and penny
tokens (4, appear to be recovered from shipwreck), Great
Britain pennies including scarce 1912H, a French Monneron
(Constitution) token for five sols, 1792 'Live or Die'". Poor
- uncirculated. (approx 400)

$120

2271
World coins, mint sets, Denmark 2006 (KM.MS52), France
2003 (KM.MS23), Hong Kong 1997 (KM.MS3), Japan 2009
(KM.MS259), Thailand 1999 (KM.MS17); Great Britain,
Crown, Commemorative 2000 (S.L8); small assortment of
base metal world coinage (54); PNC, Centenary First Victoria
Cross 2000; small assortment; Australian medals, Sunday
Telegraph Series, 1994-2000 (5); Australian banknotes,
decimal paper, two dollars (3), twenty dollars, polymer, ten
dollars (2). Good - uncirculated. (72)

$180



2272
World coins, European minor copper coinage, 1500s-1800s,
many Italian States, noted Naples, two cavalli, (1547), four
cavalli, 1585, twelve cavalli, 1792; Naples and Sicily, grono,
(1680); Neapoletana Republic, Masaniello Revolution,
Publica Del Poplo, three tornesi, (1648); Vatican, Gubbio
Innocenzo X (1644-55), mezzo baiocco; a European
reckoning counter/jetton (c1780-1820) by Lauer; and also
an Italian Brigette Helm token, 1934. Several unidentified,
poor - very fine. (25)

$100

2273
World coins, a small assortment including France, proof
silver one hundred francs, 1993, Great Britain, proof sets,
1970, 1972, proof silver one pound, 1994, Isle of Man,
crown, 1989; medal, Australian Chinese Panda (base metal);
stamps, Famous Entertainers (set of eight) 1992. In packs
and cases of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (7)

$50

2274
World silver coins, Germany, Hamburg, two mark, 1911]
(KM.612); Japan, fifty sen, Yr 40 (1907) KM.Y.31; USA,
Morgan silver dollar, 18820. The last with much mint lustre,
very fine - extremely fine. (3)

$100

2275
World coins, a selection, includes, Germany, Prussia, three
marks 1913 (KM.534); Japan, fifty sen, 1937 (Y #50);
Mexico, one peso, 1964 (KM.459), eight reales, 1885
(KM.377); Spain five pesetas, 1877 (KM.676); South Africa,
shilling, 1896 (KM.5). All in 2 x 2 holders, good - nearly
uncirculated. (16)

$200

2276
World coins, Gibraltar, two quarts, 1842; Jersey, 1/26 of a
shilling, 1844; Isle of Man, halfpenny token, 1830, General
Circulation in Canada, halfpenny token, 1813 (W.1711-15);
South Africa, Cape of Good Hope, Whyte & Co, halfpenny,
1861; London, Thomas Wood, auctioneer halfpenny, 1811
(W.845); Belgium, one franc, 1833; Greece, drachma, 1911.
Fine - good very fine. (8)

$200

2277
World coins, including George I11, sixpence 1787 no hearts,
(S.3749); Ceylon, Queen Victoria, 1893, silver ten cents
(KM.94); another 1895 silver fifty cents (KM.96); France, ten
centimes 1872A; Tibet, a small group in packets described,
silver quarter mohar VS 1969 (1912); silver mohars SE 1676
and SE 1712. Very fine - nearly uncirculated. (7)

$100

2278

World coins, including a very worn Great Britain, George

IV crown 1821 and a 1792 Warwickshire Shakespeare

halfpenny token; banknotes (28); Thailand (5); China (4);

Egypt; ten Euro; Cyrpus; etc. Fair - extremely fine. (39)
$50
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2279
World coins, an assortment of mint sets from several
countries including Great Britain, Mauritius, Russia, Sweden,
Western Samoa and a proof set from Cook Islands (10);
also crown size coins in base metal (21); Russia, rouble,
(set of six) Moscow Olympic Games 1980; USA, half dollar,
1964 (2); Australia tourist dollars, Iron Triangle, Mount Isa
(2); Tonga, oil commemorative (set of two) 1968; medals,
commemorating RAM 1965, Halley's Comet 1986 (2). Most
in packs of issue, extremely fine - FDC. (39)

$80

2280
World coins, includes Great Britain, shilling, Edward VI, mm
tun; Elizabeth I, sixpence, 1582 (holed); halfgroat, c1580;
sixpence, 1826; Spain, two reales, 1812, fifty centavos, 1881;
USA, nickel, 1884 and a sestertius of Antoninus Pius, reverse
Solus. Poor - very fine. (53)

$100

2281
World coins, an assortment of crown size, 1965-1988,
mostly base metal from Great Britain, Isle of Man, Tuvalu
and USA (total 30); world medals (twentieth century), a
small collection, silver (2), base metal (20); First day covers,
Coronation Silver Jubilee 1978, America's Cup 1987. Poor
- uncirculated. (54)

$80

2282
World coins, an assortment including Great Britain, crowns
in base metal (1953-1981) (10), Complete Decimal Issue
and Last Pounds, Shillings and Pence (set of twelve), QEII
Silver Jubilee 1952-1977 (set of seven), a green album with
coins from many countries, in particular Canada, Fiji, New
Zealand, Switzerland and USA, some silver but mostly base
metal (approx 100), also a small brown album with cash
coins from Vietnam, mainly nineteenth century (18), also
a tin of world coins (approx 500). Poor - uncirculated.
(approx 630)

$120

2283
World coins, a selection of replica crown size pieces, includes,
Italy, five lira 1859B, 1865BN, 1867R; New Zealand,
Waitangi crown, 1935; Papal States, five lira; USA, silver
dollars, 1804 Liberty head, 1862, seated Liberty. Very fine
- extremely fine. (7)

$70

2284
World coins, including Italy, Genoa, denaro, 1139-1239,
Naples and Sicily, ten grani, 1832 (BF); United Netherlands,
Rix dollar, 1618, Portugal, ten reis, 1786, Saudi Arabia, silver
one dirham, 1960, India Temple token, Imitation shekel
cased; Music Academy medal in silver (1913) and bronze
(1912); London Exhibition medal in white metal 1862 and
Papal medals Pius IX (in silver)(3) and Leo XIII; Queen Anne
Peace at Utrecht 1713 in silver engraved SE on the obverse.
Fair - extremely fine. (14)

$250

2285
World coins, Mexico, five pesos, 1947 (KM.465); Peru,
sol, 1868Y.B Arabic 1, 1872Y.J (KM.196.2) (2), 1914F.
G. (KM.196.26), 1934 (KM.218.2). Very fine - good very
fine. (5)

$100



2286
World coins, Papua New Guinea, proof set, 1975 (KM.PS1);
Western Samoa, proof set, 1974 (KM.PS2), mint set, 1974
(KM.MS2); medals, Wimbledon Official Commemorative
Issue 1977 in silver; PNCs, Australia, QEII Silver Jubilee Visit
with silver medal 1977, Great Britain, QEIl Coronaton Silver
Jubilee Commemorative with silver medal 1978. In packs
and cases of issue with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (5)
$120

2287*
World coins, Portuguese Malacca, Sebastian, dinheiro,
1557-78, in tin (17mm; 3.21g), obverse, crowned arms of
Portugal, reverse, ship; also, Indian States, various small
cash coinage, 18th century issues (10); India, British, East
India Company one twelfth anna, 1835 (KM.445); Chinese
cash coins, various issues (7); Malaya, one cent, 19411 (2),
ten cents, 1941, 1950, twenty cents, 1945, 1950 (KM.2 [2],
4, 8, 5a, 9) (6); Malaya and British Borneo, 1961 (KM.1)
(2); Straits Settlements, five cents, 1910, twenty cents,
1919 (KM.20a, 30a) (2). The first very fine, the rest poor
-extremely fine. (29)

$100

2288
World coins, mint sets, USSR 1977, 1979, 1980; Jordan
1985; Jersey 1987; Falkland Islands 1987. In packs of issue,
uncirculated. (8)

$70

2289
World coins, an assortment of mostly twentieth century, base
metal minors of various denominations and countries. Poor
to nearly uncirculated. (approx 7kg)

$50

2290
World coins, an assortment of mostly base metal minors,
contains some medalets, tokens and commemorative issues.
Fine - uncirculated. (approx 650)

$100
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2291*

Belgium, Jeton de Presence (attendance payment token) for
City of Brussels Council, 1851, in silver (30mm) by Jacques
Wiener (Hoy J.5A), obverse, City of Brussels lesser arms,
S.P.Q.B below, reverse, list of municipal officials. Extremely
fine and scarce.

$150
Ex Noble Numismatics sale 96, lot 3807.

2292*
China, Republic, metal enamelled order as a commemorative
medal with pin clasp on the reverse, issued ¢.1916, diam
90mm flowered edge, with a portrait of Yuan Shi-kai, obv.
at top ""Long Live the Republic of China" at base Gaiyuan
Memorial. Extremely fine, rare.

$100

Yuan Shi-kai (6 September 1859 - 6 June 1916) was a Chinese military and
government official who rose to power during the late Qing dynasty. He
tried to save the dynasty with a number of modernization projects including
bureaucratic, fiscal, judicial, educational, and other reforms, despite playing
a key part in the failure of the Hundred Days' Reform. He established the
first modern army and a more efficient provincial government in North China
in the last years of the Qing dynasty before the abdication of the Xuantong
Emperor, the last monarch of the Qing dynasty, in 1912. Through negotiation,
he became the first official president of the Republic of China in 1912.

This army and bureaucratic control were the foundation of his autocratic
rule as the first formal President of the Republic of China. He was frustrated
in a short-lived attempt to restore monarchy in China, with himself as the
Hongxian Emperor.

2293
China, Republic, 1923 medal in bronze. Very fine.
$50



2294*
Ethiopia, Coronation of Haile Selassie I, EE 1923 (1930), in
bronze (40mm), with suspension loop added later, obverse,
crowned bust of Haile Salassie facing left, legend around,
reverse, Imperial monogram in trilobe, legend around which
is a passage from the book of Psalms 68:32 'Ethiopia shall
stretch forth her hands to god'; also a trial strike of a Middle
Eastern (?) inscription, different on both sides, the struck
section (approx 49x53mm) on a larger roughly circular slab
of bronze (approx 84mm). Fine. (2)

$100
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2295*
France, Henry IV, modern cast copy of the bronze medal
in (100mm, 470g) by G.Dupre, celebrating the birth of
the dauphin in 1603, obverse, conjoined busts of Henry
IV and Marie de Medicis, HENRIC 11l R CHRIS MARIA
AVGVSTA around, reverse, Henry as Mars and Maria as
Minerva standing, between them their son the dauphin, an
eagle holding a crown above, PROPAGO IMPERII around,
G.Dupre.E in exergue (see Forrer Vol |, p656), edge stamped
‘Bronze' with hallmark cornucopia. With cabinet friction,
otherwise extremely fine.

$200

2296
France, Napoleon Bonaparte's Accession to Premier Consul
1799, (struck post 1880), in bronze (51mm) (Bramsen 13),
signed 'Petit Inv Et F', edge stamped ‘Bronze' and with a
cornucopia, obverse, bust of Bonaparte right, reverse, Victory
guards the sleeping Liberty as she rests on the implements
of war. Nearly extremely fine.

$70



2297*
France, Napoleon's Museum Visit, in silver (40mm, 35.8g) by
Jeuffroy, obverse, bust of Napoleon Bonaparte, right, reverse,
statue of the Venus de Medici, inscription AUX ARTS LA
VICTOIRE around, L'An 1V du Consulat de Bonaparte
below. Toned, good very fine.

$450

2298*
France, Preparations for the Invasion of England, 1804, in
silver (33mm, 17.5g) by Brennet and Denon, obverse, bust
of Napoleon left, reverse, Fortune steering a galley to left,
legend 'A La Fortune Conservatrice’, in exergue ‘L'an 4 de
Bonaparte' (Forrer Vol 1, p274). Good very fine.

$300

part

2299*
France, Napoleon, Capitulation of Spandau, 1806 by
Andrieu, Jeffory and Dencon in bronze (41mm), another in
lead or white metal of the reverse only; Surrended to HBMS
Bellerophon Captain Maitland, 15 July 1815 by Mudie, in
bronze (41mm). Good extremely fine. (3)

$120
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2300
France, Napoleon Bonaparte, Battle of Sommo Sierra, 1808,
reverse by Brennet, 40mm in bronze; another, Construction
of the Arc de Triomphe, 40mm in bronze; another with eagle
on reverse, 40mm in bronze; another Inauguration of Tomb,
art medalet, 22mm in bronze Pierre Augerau, Marshall of
France, Battle of Lodi commemorative, 40mm in bronze,
in holding case; Louis XIV, Restitution of the Order of St
Lazare of Jarusalem, 45mm in bronze (modern issue). Also,
military badges of various countries (5). Extremely fine
- uncirculated. (11)

$80

2301*
France, Birth of the King of Rome, 1811, in silver (41mm)
by Andrieu and Denon, obverse conjoined busts of Napoleon
and Marie Louise right, reverse, head of the infant Prince
left. Good very fine.

$300

Napaoleon Francois Joseph Bonaparte (1811-1832) King of Rome, Duke
of Reichstadt and Napoleon II.

2302
France, Battle of Verdun, (1917), in bronze (36mm), by
S.E.Vernier, obverse, helmeted bust of Maryanne facing
right with sword in right hand, reverse, the Port Chausee in
Verdun with fronds at either side, in the exergue '21 Fevrier
(February) 1916 (starting date for the Battle of Verdun),
edge stamped Bronze and with a cornucopia mint mark. A
few very minor edge nicks, otherwise very fine.

$40



2303*
Italy, Leonella de'Este (1407-1450), Marquis of Ferrara,
Modena and Reggio, twentieth century replica of the medal
in bronze (98mm, 370g) by Pisanello, to commemorate the
marriage in 1444 of the Marquis, obverse, bust of Leonella
left, inscription LEONELLVS MARCHIO ESTENSIS D
FERRARIE REGII ET MVTINE, GE R AR above, reverse,
a lion left, being taught to sing by cupid at right, an eagle in
a leafless tree above the lion, MCCCCXLIIII on pillar, OPVS
PISANI PICTORIS (see Forrer, Vol 1V, p568, illustrated
p570), edge stamped '106". Extremely fine.

$200
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2304*

Japan, Coronation medal (asacharm), AE 90, commemorating
the start of the Taisho Era (1912), rev. two banners. Good
very fine, scarce.

$100

2305
Japan, Badge in box "House of Councillors Japan®, small
membership cross in silver CH monogram box of issue NO
1039; City of Oklahoma Mayor's key, cased as presentation,
24 carat plated. Extremely fine. (3)

$100



part
2306*
Switzerland, Lyon to Geneva Railway Opening, 16 March
1858 in bronze (48mm) by Bovy; Agricultural Society of
Bern founded 1759 in bronze (46mm) by Hameri. (19)04.
Extremely fine. (2)
$150

2307*
United States of America, huge Cast Iron Bas-Relief Portrait
Plaque of George Washington, (c.1858), by A.W.Jones
sculptor, depicting the portrait bust of Washington facing
left with elaborate hair, mounted in an oval surround and
decorated with oak leaves and garlands in iron, (950mm
high x 730mm wide), approx 35kg weight. Very fine and
very rare.

$1,000
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2308*
USA, New England Agricultural Society, 1890, in silver
(48mm), by W.H.Key, reverse inscribed, '‘Brown & Simpson/
Piano/at/New England Fair/Worcester Mass./1890°. Some
pitting, heavily toned, otherwise good fine.

$100

The firm of Brown & Simpson was established in Worcester, Massachusetts
in 1880 by Theodore P.Brown and his partner, a man named Simpson. In
1882 it became The Brown & Simpson Piano Company. It was a relatively
small piano manufacturing company specialising in square grand, upright
and baby grand pianos. The square pianos were discontinued in about 1890.
They stopped producing pianos in about 1910 but continued in business
building Simplex, push-up style piano players.

2309
USA, Cleveland, Ohio, Lindbergh Herrick Reception
Committee 1st August 1927, member medal in yellow bronze
with red, white and blue ribbon. Good very fine.

$50

2310
USA, medallions, one in silver (50z and 63mm diameter)
and another in bronze (4.50z and 62mm), obverse, inscribed
'George McGovern Democrat Presidential Campaign'. Both
medallions held in timber mount, uncirculated.

$100

Senator George McGovern from South Dakota launched his second
candidacy for the Presidency of the United States in an ultimately unsuccessful
bid to win the election held in 1972.

2311
USA, Bicentennial Operation Sail 1976 Medal Set, a set of
fourteen sterling silver commemorative Bicentennial medals
of Operation Sail 1976 (total weight 150z), obverse, each
medal depicts a different warship, reverse, has official seal
'OP SAIL '76", also includes an "American Revolution
Bicentennial OP SAIL '76" wall plaque (180mm in diameter)
with timber mount (254mm x 248mm). Medals displayed
in canvas covered case inscribed with the official seal of Op
Sail 76, uncirculated. (set + plaque)

$350



2312
USA, medallions, proof silver five ounces, set of twelve, each
obverse depicting a different front cover from The Saturday
Evening Post, designed by Norman Rockwell, reverse,
with name of sponsor ‘American Numismatic Association’
published in 1988. In purpose built black velvet case and
outer box with certificates for each medallion, FDC. (12)
$1,200

2313
World medallions, badges, assorted issues and metals, some
duplication, includes Australia, Great Britain, Coronations,
Edward VII, 1902; George V, 1911; George VI, 1937;
Elizabeth 11, 1953; Attendance medals, Royal Life Saving
Society, award medals (2); USA (12); also militaria buttons
and badges (32). Fair - extremely fine. (139)

$150

2314*
World medals, Austria, Ferdinand |, monument, 29th August
1813-1835 in silver (45mm); coronation medalet in silver
(18mm); Prussia, Victory of allied army marching into Paris
1814 in silver (17x20mm); France, Louis XV, jeton 1771 in
silver (29mm); Germany, Stutggart, wrestling 1911 in silver
(50mm); Saxony Athletics 1912 in silver (39mm), Osnabruck
shooting medal 1924 in silver (39mm); Vatican, Leo XIIlI,
ten years 1878-88 in silver (31mm); Hungary, Silinsby 1886-
1986 in silver (43mm); India, Calcutta Exhibition 1883-84,
in bronze (51mm). Very fine - good extremely fine. (10)
$200

lot 2315 part
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2315*
World medals, all cased including Australia, Opera House
(1973) in silver (45mm) reverse numbered 61; Great Britain
large bronze 1837-1897, small silver 1910-1935, Lusitania
replica in iron and bronze WWI Victoria Cross, French
Honour in white metal; Denmark, Hans Christian Anderson
by George Genecau; Egypt/Israel Peace Treaty by Franklin
Mint; Pope Paul to the UN in 1965 in bronze; Peter |1, King
of Yugoslavia, 1967, crown size silver ‘essai'. Very fine -
nearly FDC. (10)

$350

2316
World, Belgium, Horse Breeders of the Region of Soignies,
1953, in bronze and enamel (46x52mm), with loop
suspension; Recognition of Postal Workers and Deportees
in WWII, Never Work for the Enemy, undated, in bronze
(60x60mm); Netherlands, 6 Line Regiment and Battle
of Ramskapelle, 2014, in bronze (77mm); Spain, Union
Interparlamentaria badge, for Conference at Mallorca in
1967, in gilt and enamel (30.5mm) (2, one with lapel lug
and one with pin back), features arms of City of Palma de
Mallorca. Good fine - uncirculated. (5)

$60

2317
World, includes Belgium, Force Protection Air Component
challenge coin; NATO Shape-Belgium, Company Chief
challenge coin; Great Britain, National Rifle Association
1860, medal in bronze (38.5mm), reverse inscribed, 'Bisley
Meeting 1953/The ""Loder" Cup'; Sheffield Rifle Club, prize
fob in enamel and silvered (29x32mm), with suspension loop,
reverse inscribed, "Young/Trophy/D.V.Yorke'; Crookshank
Cross, Army Temperance Association, medal in bronze,
1889, for 6 years temperance; Holy Name Society, in
bronze (32x35mm), with ribbon and pin-back suspender
bar; NSPCC (National Society for Prevention of Cruelty to
Children), The Children's League of Pity medal in bronze
(25x40mm), with suspension loop; Hong Kong Rifle
Association, Hong Kong Bisley medal in silvered (35mm),
reverse inscribed, 'Carlsberg Trophy/Team SMG/1962";
Italy, College of St Francis of the Barnabite Fathers, high
school in Lodi, (1929), in bronze (42mm), reverse inscribed,
'Guarnieri/Orazio/1928-1929'. Fine - very fine. (9)

$80

2318
World Medals, International Society of Postmasters, 1978-
1980, set of thirty six medallic first day covers, each with
a proof sterling silver medal (38mm, approx 22g each).
Housed in official album, some envelopes with spotting,
nearly uncirculated - FDC. (36)

$350

2319
World medals, International Society of Postmasters, official
sterling silver medal collection, containing 34 sterling silver
medals from different countries on first day covers, arranged
in alphabetical order (approx 780g fine silver). In official
album, FDC. (34)

$350

2320
World Medals, 'The Great Airplanes’, in sterling silver a
miniature collection of fifty ingots by the Franklin Mint,
total weight 105g. With collection booklet and certificate
and in fitted case (with some surface damage) of issue,
uncirculated. (2 sets)

$160



